[KFXA CEDAR RAPIDS |

A LIST OF SIGNIFICANT PROBLEMS AND SIGNIFICANT RESPONSIVE PROGRAMMING DURING PERIOD
COVERED JANUARY 1, 2016 TO MARCH 31, 2016 BY KFXA-TV, CEDAR RAPIDS, IOWA.

Public affairs and news programming televised by KFXA-TV during First Quarter of 2016:

FOX28 MORNING LIVE (Local/News) Televised Monday through Friday, 7:00-8:00 AM

FOX NEWS AT NINE (Local/News) Televised Monday through Sunday, 9:00-10:00 PM

FOX NEWS SUNDAY (Network/News) Televised Sundays 8:00-9:00 AM

FULL MEASURE WITH SHARYL ATTKISSON (SBG/News) Televised Sundays 9:00-9:30 AM

AG DAY(Syndicated/Public Affairs) Televised Monday through Friday 4:30-5:00 AM



The following is a list of some of the more significant community issues addressed by KFXA-TV for the quarter specified.
This listing is by ne means complete, nor is the order in which these issnes appear, intended to imply any degree of priority or significance of the issues.

QUARTERLY ISSUES/PROGRAMS FOR KFXA-TV 1% Quarter 2016

ISSUE DESCRIPTION:

IOWA IN FOCUS

STATE OF THE UNION

TOWN HALL MEETING

HEALTHCARE

EDUCATION & CHILDREN

ECONOMIC GROWTH

PROGRAM SEGMENT: DATE/TIME:

LOCAL NEWS
FOX NETWORK
LOCAL NEWS

LOCAL NEWS

LOCAL NEWS

LOCAL NEWS

WEEELY

1/12/16

1/21/16

1/3/16

1/6/16

1/7/16

LOCAL PRODUCED TOWN HALL MEETING LOOKING

DELAYED FOR AT LEAST TWO MONTHS. LEAVING
MEDICAID PATIENTS OUT OF THE LOOP ON THEIR

DURATION: DESCRIPTION OF SEGMENT:

30:00 LOCAL WEEKLY NEWS PROGRAM HOSTED BY
FOX28 NEWS REPORTER KEVIN BARRY.

95:00 PRESIDENT’S ADDRESS TO THE NATION WITH
THE REPUBLICAN RESPONSE.

60:00
AT LOCAL NEWS ISSUES.

2:10 TOWA’S MEDICATID TRANSITION HAS BEEN
MEDICAL CARE.

1:35

35

THIS ACADEMIC YEAR THE UNIVERSITY OF IOWA
ATHLETIC DEPARTMENT APPROACHED THE IOWA
CITY COMMUNITY SCHOOL DISTRICT WITH AN
IDEA THAT COULD BENEFIT THEM BOTH.

THE TWO LARGEST ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
AGENCIES IN THE CORRIDOR ARE JOINING FORCES
ON ANEW JOINT VENTURE.



POLICE, THE COURT SYSTEM LOCAL NEWS

ENVIRONMENTAL CONCERNS LOCAL NEWS

HEATLTHCARE LOCAL NEWS

ECONOMIC GROWTH LOCAL NEWS

POLICE, THE COURT SYSTEM LOCAL NEWS

EDUCATION & CHILDREN LOCAL NEWS

ECONOMIC GROWTH LOCAL NEWS

EDUCATION & CHILDREN LOCAL NEWS

HEALTHCARE LOCAL NEWS

1/6/16

1/8/16

1/12/16

1/14/16

1/15/16

1722/16

2/1/16

2/9/16

2/9/16

220

25

2:13

22

39

28

25

1:50

IN WATERLOQ, IOWA AN ANTI-POLICE SOCIAL
MEDIA PAGE WAS CREATED. THE PAGE WAS
TAKEN DOWN LATER. THE WATEREOO POLICE
SAY THEY USE SOCIAL MEDIA COMMENTS TO
MONITOR THE TONE OF THE COMMUNITY.

JANUARY IS RADON ACTION MONTH IN IOWA
AND HERE IN THE CORRIDOR AUTHORITIES ARE
REMINDING PEOPLE TO GET THEIR HOMES TESTED.

THE IOWA HOUSE AND THE IOWA SENATE
BEGINS A NEW LEGISLATIVE SESSION WITH
MANY TOPICS INCLUDING HEAL THCARE.

AN EXPANDING JOB MARKET IS EXPECTED
FOR THE FUTURE OF THE CORRIDOR.

POLICE DEPARTMENT FROM ACROSS IOWA CAME
TO THE CORRIDOR, TO DISCUSS WAYS TO REDUCE
GUN VIOLENCE.

STATE LEADERS ARE AGAIN LASHING GUT AT
GOVERNOR BRANSTAD OVER HIS PROPOSED
EDUCATION SPENDING.

THE MIDWEST ECONOMY IS IMPROVING, BUT
OPTIMISM REMAINS LOW.

THE IOWA SENATE IS APPROVING A FOUR-
PERCENT HIKE IN BUDGETS FOR K TIIRU 12
EDUCATION IN 2017.

FORMER GOVERNOR CHET CULVER IS HOLDING
MEDICAID TOWN HALL MEETINGS BECAUSE HE
SAYS IOWANS CONCERNS ON MEDICAID
PRIVATIZATION NEED TO BE HEARD.



ECONOMIC GROWTH LOCAL NEWS 2/10/16 20 THE CEDAR RIDGE DISTILLERY HAS BEEN
SELECTED AS THE 2015 SMALL BUSINESS OF THE
YEAR BY THE CEDAR RAPIDS METRO ECONOMIC
ALLIANCE.

ENVIRONMENTAL CONCERNS LOCAL NEWS 2/16/16 125 LEGAL ACTION COULD SOON BE COMING AGAINST
THE CEDAR RAPIDS COMMUNITY SCHOOL DISTRICT
RELATED TO ASBESTOS REMOVAL AT WASHINGTON

HIGH SCHOOL.

HEAILTHCARE LOCAL NEWS 2/18/16 1:27 EMPLOYEES ARE RECALLING THEIR EXPOSURE TO
ASBESTOS WHILE WORKING AT JEFFERSON HIGH
SCHOOL IN CEDAR RAPIDS.

EDUCATION & CHILDREN LOCAL NEWS 2/22/16 25 MEMBERS OF THE IOWA STUDENT UNION SAY

SCHOOL BOARDS ACROSS THE STATE SHOULD
HAVE ONE STUDENT ON THEIR BOARDS.

POLICE, THE COURT SYSTEM LOCAL NEWS 2/23/16 25 THE CEDAR RAPIDS POLICE EXPL.ORERS ARE
CELEBRATING 50 YEARS OF TEACHING YOUNG
PEOPLE ABOUT LIVES IN LAW ENFORCEMENT AND
RESPECTING THE PEOPLE THEY SERVE.

ENVIRONMENTAL CONCERNSLOCAIL NEWS 2/26/16 20 USING GRASS FROM THE UNIVERSITY OF IOWA
CAMPUS AS A BIOMASS FUEL; THEY MAY BE ABLE
TO LOWER GREENHOUSE GAS EMISSIONS.

ENVIRONMENTAL CONCERNS LOCAL NEWS 3/1/16 4:23 WATER QUALITY I8 A LARGE PROBLEM INIOWA
WITH NITRATE RUNOFF FROM FARMLAND BEING
A POSSIBLE CAUSE OF THE PROBLEM.

EDUCATION & CHILDREN LOCAL NEWS 3/1/16 30 A SPECIAL FUNDING COMMITTEE APPROVED
A PLAN THAT WOULD BOOST FUNDING TO 2.25%
IN THE STATE OF IOWA.



POLICE, THE COURT SYSTEM LOCAL NEWS

ENVIRONMENTAL CONCERNS LOCAL NEWS

ECONOMIC GROWTH LOCAL NEWS

POLICE, THE COURT SYSTEM LOCAL NEWS

ECONOMIC GROWTII LOCAL NEWS

3/10/16

3/14/16

3/23/16

3/31/16

3/31/16

21

2:02

1:43

38

1:21

AUTHORITIES ARE LOOKING FOR GUNS STOLEN
FROM THE MAR-MAC POLICE DEPARTMENT IN
CLAYTON COUNTY, IOWA.

DISPOSABLE WIPES CAN CLOG PIPES; AND
CITIES AROUND THE WORLD ARE ASKING PEOPLE
TO STOP FLUSHING THEM.

NORTH LIBERTY IS MOVING FORWARD WITH
PLANS FCR A WEEK DAY BUS SERVICE TO SERVE
THE TOWN FOUR HOURS IN THE MIDDLE OF THE
DAY.

THOUSANDS OF LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICIALS
FROM ACROSS IOWA ATTENDED THE FUNERAL
OF DES MOINES OFFICERS. THAT INCLUDES
SEVERAL FROM CEDAR RAPIDS AND EASTERN
IOWA.

ROCKWELL COLLINS WITH PARTICIPATE IN
THE EPIC CORPORATE CHALLENGE TO IMPROVE
DIVERSITY IN THE WORKPLACE.

KFXA-TV Second Generation of Jowa Q1 2016




