

A LIST OF SIGNIFICANT PROBLEMS AND SIGNIFICANT RESPONSIVE PROGRAMMING DURING PERIOD COVERED JANUARY 1, 2016 TO MARCH 31, 2016 BY KFXA-TV, CEDAR RAPIDS, IOWA.

Public affairs and news programming televised by KFXA-TV during First Quarter of 2016:

FOX28 MORNING LIVE (Local/News) Televised Monday through Friday, 7:00-8:00 AM

FOX NEWS AT NINE (Local/News) Televised Monday through Sunday, 9:00-10:00 PM

FOX NEWS SUNDAY (Network/News) Televised Sundays 8:00-9:00 AM

FULL MEASURE WITH SHARYL ATTKISSON (SBG/News) Televised Sundays 9:00-9:30 AM

AG DAY (Syndicated/Public Affairs) Televised Monday through Friday 4:30-5:00 AM

This listing is by no means complete, nor is the order in which these issues appear, intended to imply any degree of priority or significance of the issues. The following is a list of some of the more significant community issues addressed by KFXA-TV for the quarter specified.

QUARTERLY ISSUES/PROGRAMS FOR KFXA-TV 1st Quarter 2016

ISSUE DESCRIPTION:	PROGRAM SEGMENT: DATE/TIME:	DATE/TIME:	DURATION:	DESCRIPTION OF SEGMENT:
IOWA IN FOCUS	LOCAL NEWS	WEEKLY	30:00	LOCAL WEEKLY NEWS PROGRAM HOSTED BY FOX28 NEWS REPORTER KEVIN BARRY.
STATE OF THE UNION	FOX NETWORK	1/12/16	95:00	PRESIDENT'S ADDRESS TO THE NATION WITH THE REPUBLICAN RESPONSE.
TOWN HALL MEETING	LOCAL NEWS	1/21/16	60:00	LOCAL PRODUCED TOWN HALL MEETING LOOKING AT LOCAL NEWS ISSUES.
HEALTHCARE	LOCAL NEWS	1/3/16	2:10	IOWA'S MEDICAID TRANSITION HAS BEEN DELAYED FOR AT LEAST TWO MONTHS. LEAVING MEDICAID PATIENTS OUT OF THE LOOP ON THEIR MEDICAL CARE.
EDUCATION & CHILDREN	LOCAL NEWS	1/6/16	1:35	THIS ACADEMIC YEAR THE UNIVERSITY OF IOWA ATHLETIC DEPARTMENT APPROACHED THE IOWA CITY COMMUNITY SCHOOL DISTRICT WITH AN IDEA THAT COULD BENEFIT THEM BOTH.
ECONOMIC GROWTH	LOCAL NEWS	1/7/16	:35	THE TWO LARGEST ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AGENCIES IN THE CORRIDOR ARE JOINING FORCES ON A NEW JOINT VENTURE.

HEALTHCARE	EDUCATION & CHILDREN	ECONOMIC GROWTH	EDUCATION & CHILDREN	POLICE, THE COURT SYSTEM LOCAL NEWS	ECONOMIC GROWTH	HEALTHCARE	ENVIRONMENTAL CONCERNS LOCAL NEWS	POLICE, THE COURT SYSTEM LOCAL NEWS
LOCAL NEWS	LOCAL NEWS	LOCAL NEWS	LOCAL NEWS	LOCAL NEWS	LOCAL NEWS	LOCAL NEWS	S LOCAL NEWS	LOCAL NEWS
2/9/16	2/9/16	2/1/16	1/22/16	1/15/16	1/14/16	1/12/16	1/8/16	1/6/16
1:50	:25	:16	:28	:39	:22	2:13	:25	:20
FORMER GOVERNOR CHET CULVER IS HOLDING MEDICAID TOWN HALL MEETINGS BECAUSE HE SAYS IOWANS CONCERNS ON MEDICAID PRIVATIZATION NEED TO BE HEARD.	THE IOWA SENATE IS APPROVING A FOUR-PERCENT HIKE IN BUDGETS FOR K THRU 12 EDUCATION IN 2017.	THE MIDWEST ECONOMY IS IMPROVING, BUT OPTIMISM REMAINS LOW.	STATE LEADERS ARE AGAIN LASHING OUT AT GOVERNOR BRANSTAD OVER HIS PROPOSED EDUCATION SPENDING.	POLICE DEPARTMENT FROM ACROSS IOWA CAME TO THE CORRIDOR, TO DISCUSS WAYS TO REDUCE GUN VIOLENCE.	AN EXPANDING JOB MARKET IS EXPECTED FOR THE FUTURE OF THE CORRIDOR.	THE IOWA HOUSE AND THE IOWA SENATE BEGINS A NEW LEGISLATIVE SESSION WITH MANY TOPICS INCLUDING HEALTHCARE.	JANUARY IS RADON ACTION MONTH IN IOWA AND HERE IN THE CORRIDOR AUTHORITIES ARE REMINDING PEOPLE TO GET THEIR HOMES TESTED.	IN WATERLOO, IOWA AN ANTI-POLICE SOCIAL MEDIA PAGE WAS CREATED. THE PAGE WAS TAKEN DOWN LATER. THE WATERLOO POLICE SAY THEY USE SOCIAL MEDIA COMMENTS TO MONITOR THE TONE OF THE COMMUNITY.

EDUCATION & CHILDREN	ENVIRONMENTAL CONCERNS LOCAL NEWS	ENVIRONMENTAL CONCERNS LOCAL NEWS	POLICE, THE COURT SYSTEM LOCAL NEWS	EDUCATION & CHILDREN	HEALTHCARE	ENVIRONMENTAL CONCERNS LOCAL NEWS	ECONOMIC GROWTH
LOCAL NEWS	NS LOCAL NEWS	NS LOCAL NEWS	A LOCAL NEWS	LOCAL NEWS	LOCAL NEWS	NS LOCAL NEWS	LOCAL NEWS
3/1/16	3/1/16	2/26/16	2/23/16	2/22/16	2/18/16	2/16/16	2/10/16
:30	4:23	:20	:25	:25	1:27	:25	:20
A SPECIAL FUNDING COMMITTEE APPROVED A PLAN THAT WOULD BOOST FUNDING TO 2.25% IN THE STATE OF IOWA.	WATER QUALITY IS A LARGE PROBLEM IN IOWA WITH NITRATE RUNOFF FROM FARMLAND BEING A POSSIBLE CAUSE OF THE PROBLEM.	USING GRASS FROM THE UNIVERSITY OF IOWA CAMPUS AS A BIOMASS FUEL; THEY MAY BE ABLE TO LOWER GREENHOUSE GAS EMISSIONS.	THE CEDAR RAPIDS POLICE EXPLORERS ARE CELEBRATING 50 YEARS OF TEACHING YOUNG PEOPLE ABOUT LIVES IN LAW ENFORCEMENT AND RESPECTING THE PEOPLE THEY SERVE.	MEMBERS OF THE IOWA STUDENT UNION SAY SCHOOL BOARDS ACROSS THE STATE SHOULD HAVE ONE STUDENT ON THEIR BOARDS.	EMPLOYEES ARE RECALLING THEIR EXPOSURE TO ASBESTOS WHILE WORKING AT JEFFERSON HIGH SCHOOL IN CEDAR RAPIDS.	LEGAL ACTION COULD SOON BE COMING AGAINST THE CEDAR RAPIDS COMMUNITY SCHOOL DISTRICT RELATED TO ASBESTOS REMOVAL AT WASHINGTON HIGH SCHOOL.	THE CEDAR RIDGE DISTILLERY HAS BEEN SELECTED AS THE 2015 SMALL BUSINESS OF THE YEAR BY THE CEDAR RAPIDS METRO ECONOMIC ALLIANCE.

ECONOMIC GROWTH	POLICE, THE COURT SYSTEM LOCAL NEWS	ECONOMIC GROWTH	ENVIRONMENTAL CONCERNS LOCAL NEWS	POLICE, THE COURT SYSTEM LOCAL NEWS
LOCAL NEWS	LOCAL NEWS	LOCAL NEWS	SLOCAL NEWS	LOCAL NEWS
3/31/16	3/31/16	3/23/16	3/14/16	3/10/16
1:21	:38	1:43	2:02	:21
ROCKWELL COLLINS WITH PARTICIPATE IN THE EPIC CORPORATE CHALLENGE TO IMPROVE DIVERSITY IN THE WORKPLACE.	THOUSANDS OF LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICIALS FROM ACROSS IOWA ATTENDED THE FUNERAL OF DES MOINES OFFICERS. THAT INCLUDES SEVERAL FROM CEDAR RAPIDS AND EASTERN IOWA.	NORTH LIBERTY IS MOVING FORWARD WITH PLANS FOR A WEEK DAY BUS SERVICE TO SERVE THE TOWN FOUR HOURS IN THE MIDDLE OF THE DAY.	DISPOSABLE WIPES CAN CLOG PIPES; AND CITIES AROUND THE WORLD ARE ASKING PEOPLE TO STOP FLUSHING THEM.	AUTHORITIES ARE LOOKING FOR GUNS STOLEN FROM THE MAR-MAC POLICE DEPARTMENT IN CLAYTON COUNTY, IOWA.

KFXA-TV Second Generation of Iowa O1 2016